

Department of Environmental Quality

Amanda Smith Executive Director

DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY Walter L. Baker, P.E. Director

November 12, 2013

MediaOne 143 South Main Salt Lake City, UT 84110

Email: naclegal@mediaoneutah.com Account Number: 9001365712

ATTENTION: The Advertising Department

This letter will confirm authorization to publish the attached NOTICE in the Salt Lake Tribune and Deseret Morning News in the first available edition. Please mail the invoice and affidavit of publication to:

Department of Environmental Quality Division of Water Quality Attn: Stacy Carroll P.O. 144870 Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-4870

If there are any questions, please contact Carl Adams at (801) 536-4330. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Carl Adams

DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY UTAH DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

PUBLIC NOTICE OF DRAFT TMDL WATER QUALITY STUDY

The Division of Water Quality presents for public comment the draft Total Maximum Daily Load (TMDL) Water Quality Study for Rockport and Echo Reservoirs in Summit County, Utah. These waterbodies have been identified as being impaired by low dissolved oxygen. This impairment affects the water's beneficial use for aquatic wildlife. The purpose of the study is to identify the causes and sources of beneficial use impairment and set appropriate goals for meeting water quality standards. The TMDL study is available for public comment through December 20, 2013. The study is posted at the following web address:

http://www.waterquality.utah.gov/PublicNotices/index.htm#tmdls

There will be a public open house held December 12 from 4:00 to 6:00 p.m. at 10 North Main Street in Coalville, Utah. The meeting will highlight the findings of the study, allow for questions, and seek input on developing an implementation plan. For additional information contact Kari Lundeen at 801-536-4335 or klundeen@utah.gov.

Comments must be submitted by December 20th in writing to: Carl Adams Utah Division of Water Quality P.O. Box 144870 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-4870 Or via e-mail to carladams@utah.gov